We prooose to perform the services described in the previous section entitled "Walker Scope of
Services" in accordance with the attached General Conditions of Agreement on an hourly rate
basis, per the attached Standard Billing Rates for 2007, plus reimbursable expenses. We
estimate our total hourly fee to be Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00). As we approach
this 'estimated total hourly fee, we will advise you and receive your authorization for services
beyond this amount.

We anticipate spending about 60 hours in review of the drawings and specifications , about 40
hours in review of the calculations, about 40 hours in review of shop drawings, and about 100